
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

CONWELL, JAMES EDWARD
61 HOPEWELL

VIOLATE 
CONDITIONS OF 

RELEASE
CONWELL, JAMES EDWARD

61 HOPEWELL
VIOLATE 

CONDITIONS OF 
RELEASE

Callow, Denise MARIE
60 2024-00016412 OVIEDO ASSAULT : SIMPLE

CADNUM, LESLIE PICARDAT
59 2024-00016203 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

AYALA, MOISES LUGO 49 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC
WILLIAMS, RICHARD LEE, III 48 PETERSBURG CAPIAS
WILLIAMS, RICHARD LEE, III

48 PETERSBURG
VIOLATE 

CONDITIONS OF 
RELEASE

HILL, MELVIN, Jr
47 2024-00016419 HOPEWELL

Skip 
Scanning/Altering 

Price Tags
JIGGETTS, MARLOW LAMONT

44 2024-00016882 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
POSS CONTROLLED 

SUBSTANCE

JIGGETTS, MARLOW LAMONT
44 2024-00016882 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

POSS F / A / CONT 
SUBSTANCE

JIGGETTS, MARLOW LAMONT
44 2024-00016882 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

CONCEALED 
WEAPON

JIGGETTS, MARLOW LAMONT
44 2024-00016882 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

DRIVING UNDER 
INFLUENCE

JIGGETTS, MARLOW LAMONT
44 2024-00016882 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

REFUSE BREATH 
TEST

COTTRELL, EVELYN THERESA
43 2024-00016419 HOPEWELL

Skip 
Scanning/Altering 

Price Tags
MANOLACHE, FLORENTINA

41 2024-00016672 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

BOYD, DENNIS DEVONNE
41 2024-00016950 PETERSBURG

POSS STOLEN 
PROPERTY

SMITH, REGINALD LAMONT
41 HOPEWELL

DRIVING UNDER 
THE INFLUENCE
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MOLDOVAN, FLORINA
40 2024-00016672 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

COWARD, MARELL SHARON
40 RICHMOND

FAIL TO PAY 
SUPPORT

BAILEY-GRIFFITH, HEATHER 
ASHLEY 40 2024-00017028 HOPEWELL

POSS CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE

BAILEY-GRIFFITH, HEATHER 
ASHLEY

40 2024-00017028 HOPEWELL
POSS STOLEN 

PROPERTY
BEASTON, CORY WILLIAM 40 N CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR
ANDERSON, WILLIAM JOSEPH, Jr

39 2024-00016682 CLIFTON FORGE Shoplifting

Martelli-Boykin, Rosemarie
37 2024-00016711 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

ASSAULT & 
BATTERY : FAMILY 

MEMBE
QUESADA, FRANCHESCA

37 2024-00016740 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

QUESADA, FRANCHESCA
37 2024-00016740 PETERSBURG

OBSTRUCT JUSTICE 
/ RESIST ARREST

JENKINS-COLLINS, JESSIE 
MICHELLE 36 2024-00017028 WINCHESTER

POSS CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE

EPPS, MAURICE ANTHONY, Jr
33 2024-00014156 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

BURGLARY FELONY 
INTENT

EPPS, MAURICE ANTHONY, Jr
33 2024-00014156 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

VANDALISM; 
FELONY

EPPS, MAURICE ANTHONY, Jr
33 2024-00014156 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

BURGLARY TOOLS 
POSSESSION

THORPE, CHIQUITA MONIQUE
32 2024-00016263 PETERSBURG

FRAUD: FALSE 
PRETENSE

THORPE, CHIQUITA MONIQUE
32 2024-00016263 PETERSBURG

OBTAIN GOODS / 
SERVICES BY 

FRAUD
ROGERS, KRISTIN NICOLE

32 2024-00016682 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting

NOTO, COREY MICHAEL
31 2024-00015754 CHURCH ROAD

VANDALISM; 
FELONY

HEATH, RICKY LAMAR, Jr
29 2024-00012131 CLARKSTON Theft From Building

WARDEN, WATRE' ALPHONSO-LEE
26 2024-00016809 PETERSBURG

POSS STOLEN 
PROPERTY

Arce-Nazareno, Juan Ramon
26 2024-00016917 HENRICO

LARCENY : 
SHOPLIFTING 
UNDER $1000

FINCH, CLAIBORNE MCKENNEY, Jr
25 CHESTER

CONTEMPT OF 
COURT



Garcia, Yexon Nedmar
25 2024-00016917 RICHMOND

LARCENY : 
SHOPLIFTING 
UNDER $1000

Delgado, Aaron John
24 2024-00017022 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

BODILY INJ BY 
CAUSTIC SUBSTANC

Delgado, Aaron John
24 2024-00017022 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT

TYLER, EMILY DEANNE
23 PRINCE GEORGE

DRINKING WHILE 
DRIVING

CORREA-LICOA, ALEX STEVEN
22 2024-00016917 ALEXANDRIA

LARCENY : 
SHOPLIFTING 
UNDER $1000

CORREA-LICOA, ALEX STEVEN
22 2024-00016917 ALEXANDRIA FAKE ID / LICENSE

WYATT, DESTINI J
22 DEWITT

DRINKING WHILE 
DRIVING

TURNER, DONOVAN KEMARI 22 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR
HILER, AIDEN SEAN

18 2024-00017030 COLONIAL HEIGHTS
VIOLATE 

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Total Records 47

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do 
not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 8/27/2024.


